RESOLUTION NO. 2022-91 AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF A LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CULLMAN, ALABAMA AND THE UNITED WAY OF CULLMAN COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Lease Agreement between the City of Cullman and the United Way of Cullman County for the Cullman Train Depot will be for one calendar month beginning on the 1st day of August, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cullman to renew the Lease Agreement for the Cullman Train Depot with the United Way of Cullman County on a month to month basis until terminated;

WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council has determined that renewing the Lease Agreement with the United Way of Cullman County would serve a public purpose and that the United Way of Cullman County provides a valuable service for the citizens of Cullman County and the City of Cullman;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Cullman that the Mayor Woody Jacobs is hereby authorized to execute a lease agreement with United Way of Cullman County for Cullman Train Depot beginning on the 1st day of August 2022.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 25th day of July, 2022.

ATTEST:

President of the City Council

City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 25th day of July, 2022.

Mayor